579 Written Answers

1t was held that the previous Executive would confinue to hold office nll fresh elections had taken place]

SMOKING IN GOVERNMENT OFFICES

241 SHRI S A KHAJA MOHI-
DEEN Wil the Mimister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

{a) whether Government 1s consider-
g a proposal to ban smohking in Government offices, and

(b) if so, the ttme by when 1t will

be implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA) (a) No such proposal 13 under consideration of the Government

(b) Does not arise

REsIGNATION ©OF DELHI UNIVERSITY
VICE-CHANCELLOR

242 SHRI S A KHAJA MOHI-
DEEN Wil the Mimister of EDUCA-TION AND YOUTH SERVICES be

_ pleased to state g

(a) whether the Vice-Chancellor of the Delh: Umiversity has resigned stating that there was growing student indiscipline and interterence of political paities in the Unmiveratv affairs , and

(b) 1If so, what 1s the Governmeny thereto ?

reaction ol

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUIH S ERVI1CES
(PROF VKRV RAO) (a) While the Vice-Chancellor has resigned, no such statement has been made by him erther 1in his letter of resignation or 1n his statement to Exccutive Council of the Unwersity

(b) Does not arise

THREE LANGUAGE FORMULA

243 SHRI G GOPINATHAN
NAIR Will the Minister ot EDUCA-TION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state -

(a) the names of the States which have accepted and 1mplemented the Three Language Formula , and

(b) the languages taught 1n each State in accordance with the Three Language Formula ?

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 580

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH S ERVICES
¢(PROF VKRYV.RAO) : (a) and (b)
A statement showing the names ot the States which have accepted and implemented the Three Language Formula and language, taught m each State under the Formula 1s laid on the Table of the Sabha [See Appendix LXIX,
Annexure No. 8]

CHAIRMAN, INDIAN AIRLINES

244 SARDAR NARINDAR SINGH
BRAR

SHRI GURCHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state

(a) whether it 15 a fact that the Chairman of the Board of Management of the Indian Awmrlines has cxpressed a deswre to the Government to relieve him of the office ;

(b) 1if so, what are the details in this regard , and

(c) the
thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION
(DR KARANSINGH) . (a) No,
Madam

(b) and (c) Do not arse.

245 [Transjerred to the
1969 ]

RADARS TO DETECT CYCLONE

reaction of Government

31sy July,

246 CHAUDHARY A MOHAM-
MAD :

SHRI B K MAHANTI

Wil the Mimister of TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question No 149 given mn the Rajya Sabha on the 30th April 1969 and state the estimated cost ot the cyclone warning radars proposed to be nstalled along the East and West Coast of India and the places where they will be located ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND civiL AVIATION
(DR KARAN SINGH) The estimated cost of each of the cyclone waining radars 13 Rs 18 lakhs The places tentatively selected for the location of

